86284

CH \$165.00

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		108/12/2010	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whitney Automotive Group, Inc. (F/K/A J.C. Whitney & Co.)		
Street Address:	111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 3000		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2686284	STYLINCOMPACTS	
Registration Number:	2692925	STYLINCOMPACTS.COM SPORT COMPACT ACCESSORIES	
Registration Number:	2686506	STYLINCONCEPTS	
Registration Number:	2695426	STYLINCONCEPTS	
Registration Number:	2690627	STYLINCONCEPTS.COM MOTORING ACCESSORIES DIRECT	
Registration Number:	3378360	STYLINTRUCKS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 586-7505

Email: skoston@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: David G. Roberts, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jones Day, North Point, 901 Lakeside Ave

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0694

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-020045/SK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Roberts, Esq.
Signature:	/David G. Roberts/
Date:	08/12/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC056#page1.tif source=DOC056#page2.tif source=DOC056#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0695

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 2010, by PNC Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent under the Security Agreement (defined below) ("Agent") in favor of Whitney Automotive Group, Inc. (f/k/a J. C. Whitney & Co. and as successor by merger to Stylin' Concepts Corp.) ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 3000, Chicago, Illinois 60601.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the trademark described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") to Agent under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Patents and Trademarks) dated as of May 14, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2009 at Reel and Frame Number 003987/0516 and January 13, 2010 at Reel and Frame Number 004130/0714.

WHEREAS Agent agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest, right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all such interest of Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

CL1-1819661v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0696 AGENT:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

249 Fifth Avenue, 6th Floor

1 PNC Plaza

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

No.	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	STYLINCOMPACTS	76400987	04/26/02	2686284	02/11/03
2.	STYLINCOMPACTS.COM SPORT COMPACT ACCESSORIES	76400989	04/26/02	2692925	03/04/03
3.	STYLINCONCEPTS	76417190	06/06/02	2686506	02/11/03
4.	STYLINCONCEPTS	76401180	04/26/02	2695426	03/11/03
5.	STYLINCONCEPTS.COM MOTORING ACCESSORIES DIRECT	76400988	04/26/02	2690627	02/25/03
6.	STYLINTRUCKS	77216928	06/27/07	3378360	02/05/08

CLI-1819661v2

RECORDED: 08/12/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0698